STEVEN WEIGLE

www.linkedin.com/in/stevenweigle

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Associate Production Manager, Reel FX Creative Studios Feb 2012 — Present
Rock Dog — 3D animated feature (Mandoo Pictures) Dallas, TX
- Currently manages Lighting, VFX and Matte Painting departments and production staff.
- Supervises department schedules, production reporting, review workflow, and day-to-day operations.
- Vets accuracy of review agendas and notes, delivers review documentation and related media to client.
- Instructor for studio’s Excel classes for production management.

The Book of Life — 3D animated feature (Fox)
- Managed a 45+ team of Lighters, Compositors, TDs and production staff through production of 1900+ shots.
- Maintained and disseminated sequence schedule, in accordance with the overall production plan.
- Led daily shot dependencies meeting with department supervisors and production staff.
- Worked with Digital Producer to assess and track marketing requests for trailer and promo material.
- Refined and updated production tracking and review workflows, in support of company’s new backend pipeline.

Free Birds — 3D animated feature (Relativity)
- Scheduled and managed 15 artists on VFX, CFX, and BG Animation teams, delivered elements on 700+ shots.
- Authored and maintained weekly quota and production reports for 5o+ person Animation team.
- Co-developed requirements and specs for the studio’s proprietary artwork tracking system, PrePro.

- Tracked show-specific pipeline, IT, and media engineering development efforts.

Production Coordinator, Reel FX Creative Studios Nov 2009 — Jan 2012
Free Birds — continued Santa Monica, CA

- Coordinated production and technology needs for multi-site (Dallas, Santa Monica, and remote) production team.

- Created Excel scripts and templates to help production staff generate reports and schedules; trained staff on usage.

Cirque du Soleil - live-action feature (Paramount)
- Coordinated domestic and international travel for key cast and department leads.

- Established vendor relationships for Las Vegas production and editorial office (travel, utility, equipment, etc.).

Director of Development & Production, Havenwood Media May 2006 — Oct 2009

- Co-authored business prospectus; executed scenario analysis and related financial models. Burbank, CA

- Created shooting schedules, evaluated and developed screenplays and other IP, established and maintained vendor
relationships, prepared film delivery documentation.
- Managed travel schedule and business relationships when company’s producer/CEO was on location shoots.

Development Manager, IDG Films May 2005 — May 2006

- Evaluated and developed film projects for startup US/China coproduction company Los Angeles, CA

- Maintained financial planning documents, managed operations for Los Angeles office.



Development Coordinator, Larry Levinson Productions Mar 2003 — May 2005
Projects include The Poseidon Adventure — live action miniseries (NBC) Los Angeles, CA
- Promoted from development assistant. Supervised 3-6 freelance script readers, maintained coverage database.
- Organized weekly development reports and "weekend read" packets.

- Supported five development and production executives during the simultaneous production of up to six MOWs and
miniseries for The Hallmark Channel; a total of over 40 produced projects.

Licensing / Business Affairs Assistant, Vin Di Bona Productions Jun 2002 — Mar 2003

- Established and managed element tracking system for startup licensing division. Los Angeles, CA / Encino, CA
- Coordinated mass mailing marketing campaigns,

- General office support for four business affairs and licensing executives.

PROFICIENT WITH
- Windows, Linux, Mac
- MS Excel (including VBA scripting), Project, Word, Outlook, etc.
- Filemaker Pro
- Tweak RV, Assimilate Scratch, Cinesync, Quicktime Pro
- Dropbox, FTP, Aspera
- Google Docs
- Adobe Acrobat Pro, Photoshop, Illustrator, Premiere

EDUCATION

Ithaca College, Bachelor of Science, Cum Laude May 2001

Cinema & Photography, concentration in Cinema Production; Art History Minor
Produced and directed seven short films; short film "Damned If You Do" selected for PreVues student film
showcase



CREDITS

2015
2014
2013
2012
2010
2010
2009
2007
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003

2003

Rock Dog (Mandoo Pictures)
The Book of Life (Fox)

Free Birds (Relativity)

Cirque du Soleil (Paramount)
Shanghai (Weinstein Co)

Dylan Dog: Dead of Night (Hyde Park Films)
Crossing Over (Weinstein Co)
Already Dead (Sony)

Hidden Places (Hallmark)
Where There’s a Will (Hallmark)
Ordinary Miracles (Hallmark)
The Reading Room (Hallmark)
The Poseidon Adventure (NBCQ)
Annie’s Point (Hallmark)

Back to You and Me (Hallmark)

Detective (Hallmark)

Dinotopia: Quest forthe Ruby Sunstone (Hallmark)

Family Plan (Hallmark)

Fielder's Choice (Hallmark)

Gone But Not Forgotten (Hallmark)
Jane Doe (Hallmark)

McBride (Hallmark)

Mystery Woman (Hallmark)

Out of the Woods (Hallmark)
Supernova (Hallmark)

Thicker Than Water (Hallmark)

Angel in the Family (Hallmark)

A Boyfriend for Christmas (Hallmark)
Frankenstein (Hallmark)

The Hollywood Mom'’s Mystery (Hallmark)
Just Desserts (Hallmark)

Life on Liberty Street (Hallmark)
Love’s Enduring Promise (Hallmark)
Murder Without Conviction (Hallmark)
The Long Shot (Hallmark)

A Place Called Home (Hallmark)
Single Santa Seeks Mrs. Claus (Hallmark)
The Trail to Hope Rose (Hallmark)
Wedding Daze (Hallmark)

A Carol Christmas (Hallmark)

A Time to Remember (Hallmark)

Monster Makers (Hallmark)

Feature
Feature
Feature
Feature
Feature
Feature
Feature
DTV Feature
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
Miniseries
MOW
MOW
Miniseries
DTV Feature
MOW
MOW
Miniseries
MOW series
MOW series
MOW series
MOW
Miniseries
MOW
MOW
MOW
Miniseries
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW
MOW

Reel FX - Associate Production Manager
Reel FX — Associate Production Manager
Reel FX — Associate Production Manager
Reel FX - Production Coordinator
Havenwood — consultant (uncredited)
Havenwood — consultant (uncredited)
Havenwood — consultant (uncredited)
Havenwood - Associate Producer

Larry Levinson — Development Coordinator
Larry Levinson — Development Coordinator
Larry Levinson — Development Coordinator
Larry Levinson — Development Coordinator
Larry Levinson — Staff Assistant

Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant
Larry Levinson — Development Assistant

Larry Levinson — Development Assistant



