STEVEN WEIGLE

www.linkedin.com/in/stevenweigle

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Associate Production Manager, Reel FX Creative Studios

Feb 2012 — Present Dallas, TX

Rock Dog – 3D animated feature (Mandoo Pictures)

- Currently manages Lighting, VFX and Matte Painting departments and production staff.
- Supervises department schedules, production reporting, review workflow, and day-to-day operations.
- Vets accuracy of review agendas and notes, delivers review documentation and related media to client.
- Instructor for studio's Excel classes for production management.

The Book of Life – 3D animated feature (Fox)

- Managed a 45+ team of Lighters, Compositors, TDs and production staff through production of 1900+ shots.
- Maintained and disseminated sequence schedule, in accordance with the overall production plan.
- Led daily shot dependencies meeting with department supervisors and production staff.
- Worked with Digital Producer to assess and track marketing requests for trailer and promo material.
- Refined and updated production tracking and review workflows, in support of company's new backend pipeline.

Free Birds – 3D animated feature (Relativity)

- Scheduled and managed 15 artists on VFX, CFX, and BG Animation teams, delivered elements on 700+ shots.
- Authored and maintained weekly quota and production reports for 50+ person Animation team.
- Co-developed requirements and specs for the studio's proprietary artwork tracking system, PrePro.
- Tracked show-specific pipeline, IT, and media engineering development efforts.

Production Coordinator, Reel FX Creative Studios

Nov 2009 — Jan 2012 Santa Monica, CA

Free Birds - continued

- Coordinated production and technology needs for multi-site (Dallas, Santa Monica, and remote) production team.
- Created Excel scripts and templates to help production staff generate reports and schedules; trained staff on usage.

Cirque du Soleil – live-action feature (Paramount)

- Coordinated domestic and international travel for key cast and department leads.
- Established vendor relationships for Las Vegas production and editorial office (travel, utility, equipment, etc.).

Director of Development & Production, Havenwood Media

May 2006 — Oct 2009

- Co-authored business prospectus; executed scenario analysis and related financial models.

Burbank, CA

- Created shooting schedules, evaluated and developed screenplays and other IP, established and maintained vendor relationships, prepared film delivery documentation.
- Managed travel schedule and business relationships when company's producer/CEO was on location shoots.

Development Manager, IDG Films

May 2005 — May 2006 Los Angeles, CA

- Evaluated and developed film projects for startup US/China coproduction company
- Maintained financial planning documents, managed operations for Los Angeles office.

Development Coordinator, Larry Levinson Productions

Mar 2003 — May 2005 Los Angeles, CA

Projects include The Poseidon Adventure – live action miniseries (NBC)

- Promoted from development assistant. Supervised 3-6 freelance script readers, maintained coverage database.
- Organized weekly development reports and "weekend read" packets.
- Supported five development and production executives during the simultaneous production of up to six MOWs and miniseries for The Hallmark Channel; a total of over 40 produced projects.

Licensing / Business Affairs Assistant, Vin Di Bona Productions

Jun 2002 — Mar 2003

- Established and managed element tracking system for startup licensing division.
- Los Angeles, CA / Encino, CA

- Coordinated mass mailing marketing campaigns,
- General office support for four business affairs and licensing executives.

PROFICIENT WITH

- Windows, Linux, Mac
- MS Excel (including VBA scripting), Project, Word, Outlook, etc.
- Filemaker Pro
- Tweak RV, Assimilate Scratch, Cinesync, Quicktime Pro
- Dropbox, FTP, Aspera
- Google Docs
- Adobe Acrobat Pro, Photoshop, Illustrator, Premiere

EDUCATION

Ithaca College, Bachelor of Science, Cum Laude

May 2001

Cinema & Photography, concentration in Cinema Production; Art History Minor
Produced and directed seven short films; short film "Damned If You Do" selected for PreVues student film showcase

CREDITS

2015	Rock Dog (Mandoo Pictures)	Feature	Reel FX – Associate Production Manager
2014	The Book of Life (Fox)	Feature	Reel FX – Associate Production Manager
2013	Free Birds (Relativity)	Feature	Reel FX – Associate Production Manager
2012	Cirque du Soleil (Paramount)	Feature	Reel FX – Production Coordinator
2010	Shanghai (Weinstein Co)	Feature	Havenwood – consultant (uncredited)
2010	Dylan Dog: Dead of Night (Hyde Park Films)	Feature	Havenwood – consultant (uncredited)
2009	Crossing Over (Weinstein Co)	Feature	Havenwood – consultant (uncredited)
2007	Already Dead (Sony)	DTV Feature	Havenwood – Associate Producer
2006	Hidden Places (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Coordinator
2006	Where There's a Will (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Coordinator
2005	Ordinary Miracles (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Coordinator
2005	The Reading Room (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Coordinator
2005	The Poseidon Adventure (NBC)	Miniseries	Larry Levinson – Staff Assistant
2005	Annie's Point (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Back to You and Me (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Detective (Hallmark)	Miniseries	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Dinotopia: Quest for the Ruby Sunstone (Hallmark)	DTV Feature	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Family Plan (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Fielder's Choice (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Gone But Not Forgotten (Hallmark)	Miniseries	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Jane Doe (Hallmark)	MOW series	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	McBride (Hallmark)	MOW series	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Mystery Woman (Hallmark)	MOW series	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Out of the Woods (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Supernova (Hallmark)	Miniseries	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2005	Thicker Than Water (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Angel in the Family (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	A Boyfriend for Christmas (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Frankenstein (Hallmark)	Miniseries	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	The Hollywood Mom's Mystery (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Just Desserts (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Life on Liberty Street (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Love's Enduring Promise (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Murder Without Conviction (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	The Long Shot (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	A Place Called Home (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Single Santa Seeks Mrs. Claus (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	The Trail to Hope Rose (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2004	Wedding Daze (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2003	A Carol Christmas (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2003	A Time to Remember (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant
2003	Monster Makers (Hallmark)	MOW	Larry Levinson – Development Assistant